

TABLE OF CHANGES – FORM
Form I-485, Application to Register Permanent Residence
OMB Number: 1615-0023
05/15/2020

Reason for Revision: Biometrics Rule

Project Phase: NPRM

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- **Red font** = Changes

Expires 10/31/2020

Edition Date 10/15/2019

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
<p>Page 15, Part 10. Applicant's Statement, Contact Information, Declaration, Certification, and Signature</p>	<p>[page 15]</p> <p>...</p> <p>I furthermore authorize release of information contained in this application, in supporting documents, and in my USCIS records, to other entities and persons where necessary for the administration and enforcement of U.S. immigration law.</p> <p>I understand that USCIS may require me to appear for an appointment to take my biometrics (fingerprints, photograph, and/or signature) and, at that time, if I am required to provide biometrics, I will be required to sign an oath reaffirming that:</p> <p>1) I reviewed and understood all of the information contained in, and submitted with, my application; and 2) All of this information was complete, true, and correct at the time of filing.</p> <p>I certify, under penalty of perjury, that all of the information in my application and any document submitted with it were provided or authorized by me, that I reviewed and understand all of the information contained in, and submitted with, my application and that all of this information is complete, true, and correct.</p> <p>...</p>	<p>[page 17]</p> <p>...</p> <p>I furthermore authorize release of information contained in this application, in supporting documents, and in my USCIS records, to other entities and persons where necessary for the administration and enforcement of U.S. immigration law.</p> <p>[deleted]</p> <p>I certify, under penalty of perjury, that all of the information in my application and any document submitted with it were provided or authorized by me, that I reviewed and understand all of the information contained in, and submitted with, my application and that all of this information is complete, true, and correct.</p> <p>...</p>